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ChristopherKorieski Re: Amcricau Transmission Systems, Inc. / Geauga County -138kV Transfflissioap 

Ohki Environmental Protection Agency r - ^ i T * . ^ ~ ^ 
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Johni 
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BobSchuler 
Ohio Senate 

Jason VHson 
Ohio! 

NO.07-171-EL-BTX 

Dear Mrs. Kendzierski: 

Thank you for your concerns regarding the proposed American Transmission 
Systems, Inc. / Geauga County -138kV Transmission Line Supply Project. As with 
the consideration of all transmission projects, local and surrounidii^ businesses, 
residents, mumcipalities and officials are invited to discuss the present and long-term 
economical and environmental feasibility of such projects. The response we receive 
fi'om these entities convey an interest in environmental, ecological and social 
impUcations associated with the proposed transmission line. 

To date, American Transndssion Systems held pubUc information meetings on 
both March 5-6,2007 in Huntsburg and Thon^>son Ohio that residents rmg^ be informed 
on the proposed project. StiU at this time, American Transmission Systems 
has not submitted an appUcation for the project before the Ohio Power Siting Board. 

As we appreciate all input into the siting process, once an appUcation is filed, your 
docim^nt wiU be shared witii members of the Board and placed in an official docket 
for the case. Further, should you wish to view activity involvii^ this application, 
please visit our web site at www.OPSB.ohio.gov. 

Very truly yours. 
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From: "webmaster@puc.state.oh.us" 
To: "ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us" . .̂  . ^ . / ^ y 
Subject: 28830 / y i - - / / / ^ ^ " ^ ^ ^ 
Sent: 3I26I2W17:45:23 PM ^ / / 
Message: 
Wffi ID: 28830 AT:03-26-2007 at 07:45 PM 

TYPE: comment 

NAME: Mrs. Penny Kendzierski 

CONTACT SENDER ? Yes 

MAILESIG ADDRESS; 

• 11280 Clay Street 
• Hunt^urg, Ohio 44046 

• USA 

PHONE INFORMATION: 

• ^ome: (no home phone provided?) 
• Aitemative: (no alternative phone provided?) 

• VaK. (no fax number provi<hd?) 

E-MAIL: mbinski@windstream.net 

INDUSTRYEIectric 

ACCOUNT INFORMATION: 

• Company: CEI 
• (no account name provided?) 
• Service address: 11280 Clay Street 
• (no service phone number provided?) 
• (no account number provided?) 

COMMENT DESCRIPTION: 
In regards to 138kV Transmission Line Supply, case #07-0171 Would like to know how safe this line 
wiU be, and if there is any studies to show that the line is safe, if so be. What will be the deciding factor 
on the power line? Also since we will loose our trees and land for planting,when we go to sell our 
property are we allowed to claim this property or will we loose the footage? 
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